Stefano PIERI

Dati personali

Data di Nascita: 08 Dicembre 1967

Residenza: Firenze (FI)

Carriera

Inizio attivita: 1997

Effettivo dal: 1998

Nazionale dal: 2000

Internazionale dal: 2003

Incarichi

Dal 1999: Responsabile Delegazione Provinciale Firenze del C.N.C.

1999-2000: Contribuisce alla redazione dell'edizione 2000 del Manuale del
Classificatore

Dal 2000: Istruttore zonale C.N.C.

Dal 2005: Membro della Commissione Tecnica Softball del C.N.C.

Dal 2007: Istruttore nazionale C.N.C.

Dal 2009: Responsabile per lo sviluppo del progetto “Corso Multimediale di
Primo Livello”

Dal 2014: Presidente della Commissione Tecnica del C.N.C.

Manifestazioni Internazionali

2003: 1° Youth Baseball Gala Scorer

2003: Torneo Eurafrica Qualificazione Olimpica Softball Scorer

2004: 2° Youth Baseball Gala - Juveniles Scoring Director

2005: X1l European Cup Softball Pool "B" Scorer

2005: 3° Youth Baseball Gala Scorer

2006: European Cup Baseball Scorer

2006: IX European Championship Junior Girls Softball Scoring Director

2006: 1° Youth Softball Gala Scoring Director

2007: XIV European Cup Softball Pool "B" Scoring Director

2008: European Cup Baseball Scorer

2008: I European Championship Under 22 Girls Softball Scorer

2008: 6° Youth Baseball Gala - Juveniles Scoring Director

2008: European Cup Winners Cup Softball Pool "A" Scoring Director

20009: Bollate - Torneo del Quarantennale Scoring Director
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2009:
2009:
2011.:
2013:
2014.
2015:
2016:
2017:
2017:
2017:
2018:
2018:
2019:
2019:

Numero di gare classificate in carriera al 31/12/2020:

European Cup Winners Cup Softball Pool "A"
World Championship Baseball

European Championship Women Softball
European Cup Winners Cup Women Softball Pool "A"
European Cup Winners Cup Women Softball
European Super Cup Men Softball
European Super Cup Men Softball
European Championship Women Softball
European Cup Women Softball

Federations Cup Qualifier - Pool 1

European Cup Women Softball

World Championship Women Softball

World Championship Men Softball

Americas Olympic Qualifier Softball

Scoring Director
Data Entry
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scorer

Scorer

Scorer

1035




Personal data

Stefano PIERI

Date of birth:
Residence:

08 December 1967
Florence (FI)

Career

Start as scorer:
Effective from:
National since:
International since:

1997
1998
2000
2003

Assignments

Since 1999:
1999-2000:

Since 2000:
Since 2005:
Since 2007:
Since 2009:

Since 2014:

Head of the Florence Provincial Delegation of the CNC

Contributes to the drafting of the 2000 edition of the Scorer's
Manual

CNC zonal instructor

Member of the CNC Softball Technical Commission

National CNC instructor

Responsible for the development of the "First Level Multimedia
Course" project

President of the CNC Technical Commission

International Events

2003:
2003:
2004:
2005:
2005:
2006:
2006:
2006:
2007:
2008:
2008:
2008:
2008:
2009:

1st Youth Baseball Gala

Eurafrica Tournament Olympic Softball Qualification
2nd Youth Baseball Gala - Juveniles

X1l European Cup Softball Pool "B"

3rd Youth Baseball Gala

European Cup Baseball

IX European Championship Junior Girls Softball

1st Youth Softball Gala

X1V European Cup Softball Pool "B"

European Cup Baseball

The European Championship Under 22 Girls Softball
6th Youth Baseball Gala - Juveniles

European Cup Winners Cup Softball Pool "A"
Bollate - Forty Years Tournament

Scorer
Scorer
Scoring Director
Scorer
Scorer
Scorer
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scorer
Scorer
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
Scoring Director
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20009: European Cup Winners Cup Softball Pool "A" Scoring Director
20009: World Championship Baseball Data entry
2011: European Championship Women Softball Scoring Director
2013: European Cup Winners Cup Women Softball Pool "A" Scoring Director
2014. European Cup Winners Cup Women Softball Scoring Director
2015: European Super Cup Men Softball Scoring Director
2016: European Super Cup Men Softball Scoring Director
2017: European Championship Women Softball Scoring Director
2017: European Cup Women Softball Scoring Director
2017: Federations Cup Qualifier - Pool 1 Scoring Director
2018: European Cup Women Softball Scoring Director
2018: World Championship Women Softball Scorer
20109: World Championship Men Softball Scorer
20109: Americas Olympic Qualifier Softball Scorer
Number of races classified in career as of 31/12/2020: 1035




