

Dati personali

Data di Nascita: 08 Dicembre 1967

Residenza: Firenze (FI)

Carriera

Inizio attività: 1997 Effettivo dal: 1998 Nazionale dal: 2000 Internazionale dal: 2003

Incarichi

Dal 1999: Responsabile Delegazione Provinciale Firenze del C.N.C.

1999-2000: Contribuisce alla redazione dell'edizione 2000 del Manuale del

Classificatore

Dal 2000: Istruttore zonale C.N.C.

Dal 2005: Membro della Commissione Tecnica Softball del C.N.C.

Dal 2007: Istruttore nazionale C.N.C.

Dal 2009: Responsabile per lo sviluppo del progetto "Corso Multimediale di

Primo Livello"

Dal 2014: Presidente della Commissione Tecnica del C.N.C.

Manifestazioni Internazionali

2003:	1° Youth Baseball Gala	Scorer
2003:	Torneo Eurafrica Qualificazione Olimpica Softball	Scorer
2004:	2° Youth Baseball Gala - Juveniles	Scoring Director
2005:	XII European Cup Softball Pool "B"	Scorer
2005:	3° Youth Baseball Gala	Scorer
2006:	European Cup Baseball	Scorer
2006:	IX European Championship Junior Girls Softball	Scoring Director
2006:	1° Youth Softball Gala	Scoring Director
2007:	XIV European Cup Softball Pool "B"	Scoring Director
2008:	European Cup Baseball	Scorer
2008:	I European Championship Under 22 Girls Softball	Scorer
2008:	6° Youth Baseball Gala - Juveniles	Scoring Director
2008:	European Cup Winners Cup Softball Pool "A"	Scoring Director
2009:	Bollate - Torneo del Quarantennale	Scoring Director

n Cup Winners Cup Softball Pool "A" nampionship Baseball	Scoring Director Data Entry
n Championship Women Softball	Scoring Director
n Cup Winners Cup Women Softball Pool "A"	Scoring Director
n Cup Winners Cup Women Softball	Scoring Director
n Super Cup Men Softball	Scoring Director
n Super Cup Men Softball	Scoring Director
n Championship Women Softball	Scoring Director
n Cup Women Softball	Scoring Director
ons Cup Qualifier - Pool 1	Scoring Director
n Cup Women Softball	Scoring Director
nampionship Women Softball	Scorer
nampionship Men Softball	Scorer
s Olympic Qualifier Softball	Scorer
classificate in carriera al 31/12/2020:	1035
	n Championship Women Softball n Cup Winners Cup Women Softball Pool "A" n Cup Winners Cup Women Softball an Super Cup Men Softball an Super Cup Men Softball n Championship Women Softball n Cup Women Softball ons Cup Qualifier - Pool 1 n Cup Women Softball hampionship Women Softball hampionship Women Softball s Olympic Qualifier Softball



Р	Δr	^ر	\cap	n	a	l۷	1	at	ŀа
	ΗI	. `	u	ı	\boldsymbol{a}	ı	. 1	a	1

Date of birth: 08 December 1967 Florence (FI) Residence:

Career

Start as scorer: 1997 Effective from: 1998 2000 National since: 2003 International since:

Assignments	
Since 1999:	Head of the Florence Provincial Delegation of the CNC
1999-2000:	Contributes to the drafting of the 2000 edition of the Scorer's
	Manual
Since 2000:	CNC zonal instructor
Since 2005:	Member of the CNC Softball Technical Commission
Since 2007:	National CNC instructor
Since 2009:	Responsible for the development of the "First Level Multimedia
	Course" project
Since 2014:	President of the CNC Technical Commission

International Events

2003:	1st Youth Baseball Gala	Scorer
2003:	Eurafrica Tournament Olympic Softball Qualification	Scorer
2004:	2nd Youth Baseball Gala - Juveniles	Scoring Director
2005:	XII European Cup Softball Pool "B"	Scorer
2005:	3rd Youth Baseball Gala	Scorer
2006:	European Cup Baseball	Scorer
2006:	IX European Championship Junior Girls Softball	Scoring Director
2006:	1st Youth Softball Gala	Scoring Director
2007:	XIV European Cup Softball Pool "B"	Scoring Director
2008:	European Cup Baseball	Scorer
2008:	The European Championship Under 22 Girls Softball	Scorer
2008:	6th Youth Baseball Gala - Juveniles	Scoring Director
2008:	European Cup Winners Cup Softball Pool "A"	Scoring Director
2009:	Bollate - Forty Years Tournament	Scoring Director

2009:	European Cup Winners Cup Softball Pool "A"	Scoring Director		
2009:	World Championship Baseball	Data entry		
2011:	European Championship Women Softball	Scoring Director		
2013:	European Cup Winners Cup Women Softball Pool "A"	Scoring Director		
2014:	European Cup Winners Cup Women Softball	Scoring Director		
2015:	European Super Cup Men Softball	Scoring Director		
2016:	European Super Cup Men Softball	Scoring Director		
2017:	European Championship Women Softball	Scoring Director		
2017:	European Cup Women Softball	Scoring Director		
2017:	Federations Cup Qualifier - Pool 1	Scoring Director		
2018:	European Cup Women Softball	Scoring Director		
2018:	World Championship Women Softball	Scorer		
2019:	World Championship Men Softball	Scorer		
2019:	Americas Olympic Qualifier Softball	Scorer		
Number of races classified in career as of 31/12/2020: 1035				